

Education Service Committee of the Public Service Commission Ministry of Education

<u>Appointing the Officers in Grade I of the Sri Lanka Education Administrative</u> Service to the Posts of Provincial Director of Education - 2024

As the below-stated posts of Provincial Director of Education have been vacant, the applications are called throughout the island from the qualified officers to fill the said posts.

- 1. Provincial Director of Education- Eastern Province
- 2. Provincial Director of Education- Sabaragamuwa Province

02. Qualifications

- i. Should have a satisfactory service period of not less than 5 years in Grade 01 of the Sri Lanka Education Administrative Service
- ii. Should have completed a satisfactory and active service period after being promoted to Grade 01 of the Sri Lanka Education Administrative Service.
- iii. Should have completed all the qualifications as at or before the closing date of applications.

03. Method of Application.

- i. Duly filled applications prepared in A4 size papers in accordance with the specimen application given herewith should be sent by registered post to the address of "Assistant Secretary, Education Services Establishments Branch, Ministry of Education, Isurupaya, Battaramulla "on or before 09.07.2024.
- ii. The caption "The application for the Post of Provincial Director of Education" should be mentioned at the top left corner of the envelope containing the application. Delayed applications will be rejected.
- iii. Recently taken colored photograph of you in the size of 2" x 21/2" should be affixed at the top-right corner of the application.

04. Method of Selection

The appointments are done by the Education Service Committee of the Public Service Commission upon the recommendations made by an Interview Board consisting with 3 members appointed by the Public Service Commission. (A representative nominated by the Governor of the relevant province is also included)

- 05. Relevant structured interview will be held at the Ministry of Education Isurupaya, Battaramulla. The date of interview shall be informed in due course. The final decision in respect of this appointment is vested in Education Service Committee of the Public Service Commission.
- 06. In case of any inconsistency among the Sinhala, Tamil and English texts of this notification, actions shall be taken by considering the Sinhala notification as true and accurate.

By order of the Education Service Committee of the Public Service Commission

J.M. Thilaka Jayasundara

Joseph Ly.

Secretary

Ministry of Education

.06.2024